Liabilities
Payables - trade
settlements (620) - - (187) (807)
Total 244,683 27,993 31,593 87,798 392,067

US dollars Euro
Canadian

dollars

All other
foreign

currencies Total
A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000 A$’000

Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents 992 15 77 1,933 3,017
Receivables 356 123 168 851 1,498
Receivables - trade
settlements - 1,453 - 1,590 3,043
Financial assets at
fair value through

246,764 25,363 36,177 82,900 391,204
Liabilities
Payables - trade
settlements - (3,459) - (250) (3,709)
Financial liabilities
at fair value through

- (3) - (1) (4)
Total 248,112 23,492 36,422 87,023 395,049

Notes to the Financial Statements

argoinfrastructure.com.au | 21

The table at Note 15(b) summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s assets and
liabilities to foreign exchange risk. The analysis is based on the assumption that the
Australian dollar weakened/strengthened by 10% (2023: 10%) against the foreign
currencies to which the Company is exposed.

(iii) Interest rate risk

except for cash and cash equivalents. Hence the impact of interest rate risk on net

The following tables summarise the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk.

interest
rate

Non-
interest
bearing Total

$’000  $’000 $’000
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,458 - 5,458
Receivables - 1,984 1,984
Receivables - trade settlements - 1,292 1,292

and loss - 412,627 412,627
Liabilities
Payables - (498) (498)
Payables - trade settlements - (807) (807)
Total 5,458 414,598 420,056

Notes to the Financial Statements

argoinfrastructure.com.au | 22

interest
rate

Non-
interest
bearing Total

$’000  $’000 $’000
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 5,792 - 5,792
Receivables - 1,929 1,929
Receivables - trade settlements - 3,043 3,043

and loss - 423,040 423,040
Liabilities
Payables - (510) (510)
Payables - trade settlements - (3,709) (3,709)
Financial liabilities at fair value through

- (4) (4)
Total 5,792 423,789 429,581

The table at Note 15(b) summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s assets and
liabilities to interest rate risk. The analysis is based on the assumption that interest
rates increased/decreased by 1.0% (2023: 1.0%).

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

assets attributable to shareholders subjected to price risk, interest rate risk and foreign
exchange risks.

The reasonably possible movements in the risk variables have been determined based
on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including
historical levels of changes in foreign exchange rates and the historical correlation of the
Company’s investments with relevant benchmarks and market volatility. However, actual
movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number
of factors, including unusually large market movements resulting from changes in the